

#### Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

## **PURCHASE ORDER**

Supplier: NXTGEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Address: DOOR #5, CRUZ BLDG., 112 STA. ANA COR. AKLAN STS.,

POBLACION, DAVAO CITY

PhilGEPS Registration No.: 200705136011375760858

Tel./Fax No.: 09303556687 Registration Certificate: SEC

Req. Office: Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Office

P.O. Number: 2023104025



O2023104025B6D908FBE

Date: Oct 23, 2023 P.R. No.: 2023095160

Procurement mode: Shopping B (Regular

Purchase)

59,980.00

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditons contained herein:

Payment, Term: ON ACCOUNT Date of Delivery:

Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse

Delivery Term: 15 - 30 Calendar days

29,990.00

Amount **Unit Cost** Quantity/Unit I.N.

DRONE DISPLAY DEVICE WITH 25 WATTS WALL 2.00 Units CHARGER ADAPTER

Processor: PU Speed 2.4 GHz, 2 GHz, CPU Type Octa-Core

- Battery Capacity: Size (Main Display)163.1mm (6.4" full rectangle) /158.9mm (6.3" rounded corners)
- Res. Display: Size (Main Display)163.1mm (6.4" full rectangle) / 158.9mm (6.3" rounded
- Storage: Memory 8 GB, Storage 256 GB, Available Storage (GB)219.0, External Storage Support MicroSD (Up to 1TB)
- Network: 5G FDD Sub6N1 (2100), N3 (1800), N5 (850), N7 (2600), N8 (900), N28 (700), N66 (AWS-3)
- Connectivity: USB InterfaceUSB Type-C, Location TechnologyGPS, Glonass, Beidou, Galileo, QZSS, USB VersionUSB 2.0, EarjackUSB Type-C, Wi-Fi802.11 a / b / g / n / ac / ax 2.4G+ 5GHz, HE80, MIMO, 1024-QAM
- OS: Android

Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

- Sensors: Accelerometer, Fingerprint Sensor, Gyro Sensor, Geomagnetic Sensor, Hall Sensor, Light Sensor, Virtual Proximity Sensing
- Physical Dimension: Dimension (HxWxD,

FOR AERIAL MA	APPING AND SURVEYING OF PENRO PROJEC	ств	
	e of failure to make the full delivery within the fully shall be imposed.	time specified above, a penalty of	one-tenth (1/10) of one percent
l herek days before ti	oy conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER sha ne actual delivery of the item/s covered by	II be served to the PLACE OF DE this Purchase Order.	LIVERY stated herein three (3)
Conforme :	(Signature over printed name) (Date)	Very truly yours, By the Authority of the Governor; GALE GUADALOPE G. MORTILLERO, MSLEG, MHRM Assistant Provincial Administrator (Administration)	EDWIN I. JUBAHIB Governor

**GLOBERT M. GREGORIO** 

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial

Monday, October 23, 2023

NOTE:



### Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER P.O. Number: 2023104025 Supplier: NXTGEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Address: DOOR #5, CRUZ BLDG., 112 STA. ANA COR. AKLAN STS., POBLACION, DAVAO CITY Date: Oct 23, 2023 PhilGEPS Registration No. : 200705136011375760858 P.R. No.: 2023095160 Procurement mode: Shopping B (Regular Registration Certificate: SEC Purchase) Req. Office: Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Office Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Payment Term: ON ACCOUNT Date of Delivery: Delivery Term: 15 - 30 Calendar days Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse Amount Unit Cost Item Quantity/Unit I.N. mm)158.2 x 76.7 x 8.2, Weight (g)202 Camera: Rear Camera - Resolution (Multiple)50.0 MP + 12.0 MP +5.0 MP, Rear Camera Zoom Digital Zoom up to 10x, Front Camera - Resolution32.0 MP, Video Recording ResolutionUHD 4K (3840 x 2160) @ 30fps Color: 2 pcs. Awesome Graphite, 1 pc. Awesome Violet WALL CHARGER Compatibility: Compatible Models Super-Fast Charging 25W compatible with Galaxy S10 5G, A80, A70, and future compatible devices General Feature: Features Super-Fast Charging max. 25W, PD 3.0 PPS max. 25W, InterfaceUSB Type-C, Packaging Contents Wall Charger, User Manual Physical: Dimension (WxHxD)41.4 x 66.9 x 26.2 mm, Weight48.8 g Power: Input Voltage100-240 V, Output Voltage (Max, Normal Charge)5 V, Output Voltage (Max, Fast Charge) PDO: 9 V / PPS: 3.3-5.9 V or 3.3-11.0 V, Output Current (Max, Normal Charge)3 A, Output Current (Max, Fast Charge) PDO: 2.77 A (9 V) / PPS: 3.0 A (3.3-5.9 V) or 2.25 A (3.3-11.0 V) SAMSUNG GALAXY A54 (8GB/256GB WITH **SAMSUNG 25W SUPER FAST CHARGER** 

The second secon	70
FOR AERIAL MAPPING AND SURVEYING OF PENRO PROJECT	10
<del></del>	
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the for every day of delay shall be imposed.	time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent
	II be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) this Purchase Order.
Conforme:    har har of   (Signature over printed name)	Very truly yours,  Evita Archority of the Governor:  GALE GVADALUPE G. MORTILLERO, MSLRG, MHRM Assistant Provincial Administrator (Administration)
NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause g	eat inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial

Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher. **GLOBERT M. GREGORIO** 

Monday, October 23, 2023



# Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte

### **PURCHASE ORDER**

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City Supplier: NXTGEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Address: DOOR #5, CRUZ BLDG., 112 STA. ANA COR. AKLAN STS.,

POBLACION, DAVAO CITY

PhilGEPS Registration No.: 200705136011375760858

Tel./Fax No.: 09303556687 Registration Certificate: SEC

Date: Oct 23, 2023 P.R. No.: 2023095160

P.O. Number: 2023104025

Procurement mode: Shopping B (Regular

Purchase)

Req. Office: Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Office

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Payment Term: ON ACCOUNT Date of Delivery: Delivery Term: 15 - 30 Calendar days Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse **Unit Cost Amount** Quantity/Unit Item I.N.

Remarks:

15-30 DAYS LEAD TIMEFOR LAND MANGEMENT PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION

Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

**Green Procurement Terms and Conditions** 

COMPUTERS, MONITORS AND LAPTOP

1. The suppliers shall supply ICT equipment which fulfills at least ENERGY STAR 6.1 for computers and 7.1 for monitors criteria.

2. The supplier shall supply products with a visible On/Off switch.

3. in case of desktop computers: The supplier shall supply products which are designed so that the memory, hard disk and CD drive are readily accessible and can be changed easily for upgrade.

4. The supplier shall supply notebooks and desktop computers where the availability of replacement batteries and power supplies is

guaranteed for at least 5 years after end of production.

5. The supplier shall supply the products in recyclable packages and shall provide a packaging take-back service.

The award is based on Abstract No. 1020233665 created on October 11, 2023 under Quotation No. C20234800 opened on September 28, 2023

l l				
FOR AERIAL	MAPPING AND SURVEYING OF PENRO PROJECTS	S		
Grand Total Amount in Words: FIFTY-NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY AND XX / 100			GRAND TOTA	AL: <b>59,980.00</b>
for every day	ase of failure to make the full delivery within the ti	•		• • •
days before	reby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall I the actual delivery of the item/s covered by the	be served to the F his Purchase Ord	er.	LIVERY Stated nerein three (3)
Conforme :	(Signature over printed name) (Date)	GALE GLADALUPE G. MOR Assistant Provincial Admin	TILLERO, MSLRG, MHRM	EDWIN I. JUBAHIB Governor
NOTE:	This is an important paper and will cause grea	at inconvenience if	lost, Claim fo	r payment from the Provincial

**GLOBERT M. GREGORIO**